Working Voltage: 10 to 43 V
Peak Pulse Power: 6600 W
Note:
Excellent clamping capability
Features
Optimized glass passivated chip
6600 W peak pulse power capability with a
10/1000 s waveform, repetitive rate (duty

Leakage@
VWM
Max.Recerse
Leakage@VWM
TJ=175℃
Max
Clamping
Voltage@
IPPM
Max. Peak
Pulse Current
@10/1000µs
Wave Form
Min Max IT VWM IR IR VC IPPM
V V (mA) V (µA) (µA) V A
SM8S10 SM8S10C 11.1 13.6 5 10 15 250 18.8 351
SM8S10A SM8S10CA 11.1 12.3 5 10 15 250 17 388
SM8S11 SM8S11C 12.2 14.9 5 11 10 150 20.1 328
SM8S11A SM8S11CA 12.2 13.5 5 11 10 150 18.2 363
SM8S12 SM8S12C 13.3 16.3 5 12 10 150 22 300
SM8S12A SM8S12CA 13.3 14.7 5 12 10 150 19.9 332
SM8S13 SM8S13C 14.4 17.6 5 13 10 150 23.8 277
SM8S13A SM8S13CA 14.4 15.9 5 13 10 150 21.5 307
SM8S14 SM8S14C 15.6 19.1 5 14 10 150 25.8 256
SM8S14A SM8S14CA 15.6 17.2 5 14 10 150 23.2 284
SM8S15 SM8S15C 16.7 20.4 5 15 10 150 26.9 245
SM8S15A SM8S15CA 16.7 18.5 5 15 10 150 24.4 270
SM8S16 SM8S16C 17.8 21.8 5 16 10 150 28.8 229
SM8S16A SM8S16CA 17.8 19.7 5 16 10 150 26 254
SM8S17 SM8S17C 18.9 23.1 5 17 10 150 30.5 216
SM8S17A SM8S17CA 18.9 20.9 5 17 10 150 27.6 239
SM8S18 SM8S18C 20 24.4 5 18 10 150 32.2 205
SM8S18A SM8S18CA 20 22.1 5 18 10 150 29.2 226
SM8S20 SM8S20C 22.2 27.1 5 20 10 150 35.8 184
SM8S20A SM8S20CA 22.2 24.5 5 20 10 150 32.4 204
SM8S22 SM8S22C 24.4 29.8 5 22 10 150 39.4 168
SM8S22A SM8S22CA 24.4 26.9 5 22 10 150 35.5 186
SM8S24 SM8S24C 26.7 32.6 5 24 10 150 43 153
SM8S24A SM8S24CA 26.7 29.5 5 24 10 150 38.9 170
SM8S26 SM8S26C 28.9 35.3 5 26 10 150 46.6 142
SM8S26A SM8S26CA 28.9 31.9 5 26 10 150 42.1 157
SM8S28 SM8S28C 31.1 38 5 28 10 150 50.1 132
SM8S28A SM8S28CA 31.1 34.4 5 28 10 150 45.4 145
SM8S30 SM8S30C 33.3 40.7 5 30 10 150 53.5 123
SM8S30A SM8S30CA 33.3 36.8 5 30 10 150 48.4 136
SM8S33 SM8S33C 36.7 44.9 5 33 10 150 59 112
SM8S33A SM8S33CA 36.7 40.6 5 33 10 150 53.3 124
SM8S36 SM8S36C 40 48.9 5 36 10 150 64.3 103
SM8S36A SM8S36CA 40 44.2 5 36 10 150 58.1 114
SM8S40 SM8S40C 44.4 54.3 5 40 10 150 71.4 92.4
SM8S40A SM8S40CA 44.4 49.1 5 40 10 150 64.5 102
SM8S43 SM8S43C 47.8 58.4 5 43 10 150 76.7 86
SM8S43A SM8S43CA 47.8 52.8 5 43 10 150 69.4 95.1
Breakdowm
 Voltage(VBR)@IT
Part Number
Unidirectional Bidirectional